EVANGELINE GAWRONSKI CITY OF SANTA ANA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL, WARD 2

A life-long resident of Santa Ana; we raised our three children in Ward 2.

A businesswoman and educator, I have devoted 25 years as a community leader and volunteer, to make Santa Ana a better place to live. I earned Mayor-City Council "Exceptional Citizen" Award; was nominated by Police Chief for "Citizen Excellence", "Woman of the Year".

Dedicated to Santa Ana's Public Safety:

President, Comlink (communications link to City for Santa Ana's 60 Neighborhood Associations);

Citywide C.O.P. President, 14 years, (Community Oriented Policing - Neighborhood Watch); Conducted Safe Streets Forum;

Conducted forum for residents, businesses, City, to eradicate graffiti; Initiated Santa Ana's public education campaign to stop random gunfire; Member of City's "Weed and Seed" Committee to combat crime, gangs, drugs

Working to improve Santa Ana's "Quality of Life":

Leading residents and businesses to stop blight from neighborhood produce vending vehicles;

Established Comlink's Public Safety Committee to improve Code Enforcement education;

Working with City and neighborhoods on neglected and unsafe housing

Quality of life depends on the decisions made by the Mayor and City Council. Help me make Santa Ana, once again, the "Golden City".

Santa Ana neighborhoods, families and businesses deserve a strong voice at City Hall. Vote Evangeline Gawronski, Tuesday, November 7th. www.voteevangeline.com

5223-2

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1